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How satisfied were you with Elections & Voting Curriculum?

Q1 |Which Committee of 70 resources have you used with your
students?*
a Elections & Voting Curriculum 14 56% The majority of teachers who used Committee of 70 resources
reported having used Elections & Voting Curriculum and PA Youth
- Mock Election for their civics education. Eight teachers reported
b [PA Youth Vote Mock Election 14 56% using more than one resources as a part of their civics education.
" - *Note: Respondents could select more than one response. The percentage describes
C Studio 70 Interviews 5 20% what proportion of the total number of survey participants (25) selected each
response.
Q2 |What curriculum topics did you use in your classroom?*
a Topic 1: Voting Rights History & Policy 5 36% Of the 14 respondents who used the Elections & Voting Currulum,
b |Topic 2: Political Parties & Voter Registration 9 64% most used Topic 2: Political Parties & Voter Registration and Topic 5:
- - - - Researching the Candidates and Making Your Ballot.
¢ |Topic 3: Ways of Casting Your Ballot - The Mail-In Voting Debate 2 14% 8 g
d  |Topic 4: Make a Plan to Vote - Applying for a Mail-In Ballot/Finding 6 43% *Note: Respondents could select more than one response. The percentage describes
Your Polling Place what proportion of respondents (14) who selected each curriculum topic.
e |Topic 5: Researching the Candidate and Making Your Ballot 9 64%
f Not Sure 0 0%
g None of the above 1 7%

Elections & Voting Curriculum was easy to use or participate in.
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All respondents reported that the Elections & Voting Curriculum was
easy to use or participate in.

Elections & Voting Curriculum provided information that was
accessible to my students.
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Elections & Voting Curriculum provided information that was
relevant to my civics lessons
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Elections & Voting Curriculum was easy to incorporate into my

lesson plans
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1|Strongly disagree [ 0% All respondents reported that the Elections & Voting Curriculum was
2| Disagree o 0% easy to incorporate into their lesson plans.
3|Agree 5
4|Strongly agree 6
5|Not Sure [¢]
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
Q3_2 [How satisfied were you with PA Youth Vote Mock Elections?
a PA Youth Vote Mock Elections was easy to use or participate in
1|Strongly disagree 0 0% The majority of respondents who used PA Youth Vote Mock Elections
2| Disagree 3 21% (11 out of 14) reported that it was easy to use and participate in.
3|Agree 2 14%
4|Strongly agree 9 64%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable 0 0%
b PA Youth Vote Mock Elections provided information that was
accessible to my students
1|Strongly disagree o 0% The majority of respondents who used PA Youth Vote Mock Elections
2| Disagree 5 14% (12 out of 14) reported that it provided information that was
N accessible to their students.
3|Agree 5 36%
4|Strongly agree 7 50%
5[Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
C PA Youth Vote Mock Elections provided information that was
relevant to my civics lessons
1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% The majority of respondents who used PA Youth Vote Mock Elections
2| Disagree 1 7% (13 out of 14) reported that it provided information that was relevant
to their civics lessons.
3|Agree 5 36%
4|Strongly agree 8 57%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
d PA Youth Vote Mock Elections was easy to incorporate into my
lesson plans
1|Strongly disagree 0 0% All of the respondents who used PA Youth Vote Mock Elections
2| Disagree o 0% reported that it was easy to incorporate into their lesson plans.
3|Agree 6 43%
4|Strongly agree 8 57%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable 0 0%
Q3_3 [How satisfied were you with Studio C70 Interviews?
a Studio C70 Interviews was easy to use or participate in
1|Strongly disagree 0 All of the respondents who used Studio C70 Interviews reported that
2|Disagree o it was easy to use and participate in.
3|Agree 1
4|Strongly agree 4
5|Not Sure 0 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
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b Studio C70 Interviews provided information that was accessible
to my students

1|Strongly disagree o 0% All of the respondents who used Studio C70 Interviews reported that
2| Disagree o 0% it provided information that was accessible to their students.
3|Agree 2 40%
4|Strongly agree 3 60%
5|Not Sure 0 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
C Studio C70 Interviews provided information that was relevant to
my civics lessons
1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% All of the respondents who used Studio C70 Interviews reported that
2| Disagree 0 0% it provided information that was relevant to their civics lessons.
3|Agree 2 40%
4|Strongly agree 3 60%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
d |Studio C70 Interviews was easy to incorporate into my lesson
plans
1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% All of the respondents who used Studio C70 Interviews reported that
2| Disagree o 0% it was easy to incorporate into their lesson plans.
3|Agree 2 40%
4|Strongly agree 3 60%
5|Not Sure 0 0%
6 |Not Applicable 0 0%

4 |Reflect on the C70 resources you've used. What resources did
y

o S R Value tab
you find most valuable and why? ee Q4 Resource Value ta

Q5 |What suggestions do you have for improving the resources in
the future?

Q6 [Next we’d like to better understand how using C70 resources
impacted you and your teaching experience. Please select your
level of agreement with each statement below.

See Q5_Suggestions tab

a Because of C70 resources, | have the tools | need to provide
quality civic education in the classroom.

1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% 13 out of 15 respondents reported that Committee of 70 resources
2 | Disagree 1 7% enabled them to provide quality civic education in the classroom.
3|Agree 6 40%
4|Strongly agree 7 47%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6|Not Applicable 1 7%
b After using C70 resources, | feel more confident in my ability to
provide quality civic education in the classroom.
1|Strongly disagree 0 0% 14 out of 15 respondents reported that, after using Committee of 70
2| Disagree 0 0% resources, they felt more confident in their ability to provide quality
- civic education in the classroom.
3|Agree 8 53%
4|Strongly agree 6 40%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
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6|Not Applicable 1
C I am more likely to teach civics education content now than | was
before using C70 resources.
1|Strongly disagree 1 7% The majority of respondents (9 out of 15) reported that they are more
2| Disagree 3 20% likely to teach civics education content now than they were before
using Committee of 70 resources.
3|Agree 4 27%
4|Strongly agree 5 33%
5|Not Sure 1 7%
6|Not Applicable 1 7%
d |C70resources helped me meet the requirements of Act 35.
1|Strongly disagree o 0% The majority of respondents (8 out of 15) reported that Committee of
2| Disagree 0 0% 70 resources helped them meet the requirements of Act 35. One third
of teachers reported uncertainty.
3|Agree 5 33%
4|Strongly agree 3 20%
5[Not Sure 5 33%
6|Not Applicable 2 13%

Q7 |What influences your level of comfort in providing civic

. See Q7_Comfort Level tab
education? =

Q8 |[Asaresult of using the C70 resources, | think the students in my

class...
a Will be more likely to vote when they are eligible.
1|Strongly disagree 0 0% All respondents reported that as a result of using Committee of 70
2| Disagree 0 0% resources, they think their students will be more likely to vote when
they are eligible.
3|Agree 8
4|Strongly agree 7
5|Not Sure [¢]
6 |Not Applicable ¢}
b  |Feel that civic engagement is relevant to their lives.
1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% The majority of respondents (14 out of 15) reported that, as a result of
2| Disagree 1 7% using Committee of 70 resources, their students feel that civic
engagement is relevant to their lives.
3|Agree 7 47%
4 |Strongly agree 7 47%
5|Not Sure [¢] 0%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
C Understand how to contact their representatives.
1|Strongly disagree ¢} 0% The majority of respondents (13 out of 15) reported that, as a result of
2| Disagree 1 7% using Committee of 70 resources, their students understand how to
contact their representatives.
3|Agree 8 53%
4 |Strongly agree 5 33%
5|Not Sure 1 7%
6 |Not Applicable ¢} 0%
d  |Understand how to engage with others who may disagree with
their social or political beliefs.
1|Strongly disagree 0 0% The majority of respondents (10 out of 15) reported that, as a result of
2| Disagree 4 27% using Committee of 70 resources, their students understand how to
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Agree P o gag others who may disagree wi eir social or politica

3|As8l 4 beliefs.

4 |Strongly agree 4 27%

5|Not Sure 1 7%

6|Not Applicable ¢} 0%

e  |Are aware of ways they can contribute to improving their

communities.

1|Strongly disagree o 0% The majority of respondents (12 out of 15) reported that, as a result of

2| Disagree 5 13% using Committee of 70 resources, their students are aware of ways

they can contribute to improving their communities.

3|Agree 5 33%

4|Strongly agree 7 47%

5|Not Sure 1 7%

6 |Not Applicable [ 0%

Q9 Do you feel the C70 resources were more effective with some
students than others? If so, what differences did you observe? See Q9_Effectiveness Across Student Groups tab
Why might these differences exist?

Q10 |How long have you been working as a teacher?

a This is my first year ¢} 0% All of the respondents who responded having used Committee of 70
b [1+2years o 0% resources as part of their civics education have been working as a

= teacher for more than 5 years, with roughly 70% of respondents
C 3-5 years 0 0% : K

having been teaching for more than 15 years.
d 6-10 years 1 6%
e 11-15 years 4 25%
f 16-20 years 6 38%
g Over 20 years 5 31%
Qi1 |What grade do you teach?

a 9th Grade 4 27% The majority of the respondents reported teaching 12th grade, while
b  |10th Grade 4 27% roughly half reported teaching 11th grade.
¢ nith Grade 8 53% *Note: Respondents could select more than one response. The percentage describes
d 12th Grade 13 87% what proportion of the total number of survey participants (15) selected each
e [None of the above 0 0% response.
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